COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
CITIBANK VS LAURA GOUILD
NO. 75-2016 ED NO. 72-2016 D

DATE/TIME OF SALL:  AUGUST 3, 2016 (@ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 304740

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 60,39

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 30689, 79
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ 30 8?' 7?

LESS DEPOSIT: s 13506,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /739,97




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

Inv Number: 208627 Invoice Date: 10/26/2016 10:37:11AM _ RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFE

Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description Amount Inst # / Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED 51.474.80 201608518 BENTCN BOROC
Grantor - GOULD, LAURA 10426M6 10:37:14 AM
Grantee - RANDOM PROPERTIES ACQUISITION CORP Il
GConsideration - $3,089.98
Tax Basis - $70,390.44
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE TRANSFER TAX 3703.90
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
BENTON AREA SCHOOL REALTY TAX $351.95
BENTON BORO $351.95

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $1,474.80

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7547 - SHERIFF $66.99
CHECK: 121882 - MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY $703.81
CHECK: 121881 - MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY $703.690

TOTAL PAYMENTS ’ 51.474.80

AMOUNT DUE $1,.474.80
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {§1,474.80)
BALANGCE DUE ON {INVOICE $0.00

Date: Oct 26, 2016 10:45:16 AM ' ' " Page 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
CITIBANK
|

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

VS.

Defendant B
LAURA GOULD
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Writ of Execution No. : 2018CV72
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy - $15.00
Mailing Costs - $72.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,118.22
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed - $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge o $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,090.72
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes o _ $871.68
Total Municipal Costs $871.68
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees - $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,029.40

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P

BT S TR

ennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

b, Telensof, ino



RLUTTT 210
193 HUGLIENOT STRELT
NEW ROCHELLE. MY [0Rm]
132140 e-BL0
FAX (4} 36800

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SLTTE 1404
123 SONITH BROATY STREET
PFIHLADELFHIA, PA 149109
(2153 790- 1010
FAX (2t5)790.1274

SLITEZS0
| FUNTING ION QUATDRANGLE
MELVILLE, BY 11747
(83T B12-4084
FAX: {8551 845.2584

SLHTE 102
1407 FOULK 1OAD

SLNTE 20t
S HATITON AVIENLE
WES TRONT, MIORTOR FOULESTONE PLAZA
(H3ALASR-TORN WLLA INGTON, [E 19804
August 10, 2016 {302} 43520
FAX 335-425-1980

FAX (83R71 ReR-Tu2

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Muain Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CIT Bank, N.A. vs. Laura Gould

Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, Court Term,2016-CV-72, No, 2016-CV-72

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 178 14

Date of Sheriff*s Sale: August 3, 2016

Dcar Sheriff:

Enclosed please find, an Assignment of Bid, and two completed Realty Transter T'ax Statement of Valuc forms.
Please be advised that tille to this property should be transferred (0 Random Properties Acquisition Corp,
111, 600 Washington Blvd., Stamford, CT 06901 in the deed poli.

if you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Alease Adeckeve
Legal Assistant

faa
linclosures

This ix o compunication from o debt collector.
This letter may be an attewpt 1o coflect a debt and any wrformation obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX (2-15] RECORDER'S USE ONLY

JA&-: pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid

Ks DEPARTMENT (F REVENLE STAT E M E NT o F VAL U E ook Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO Box 280603 . .
Harrisburg. PA 17126-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) s not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Mame _ ' Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010

Mailing Address * Gity ' State . ZIP Code
123 5. Broad Street, Suite 1400 * Philadelphia i PA 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA _
Date of Acceptance of Document 08/10/2016

Grantor(s}Lessor(s) | Telephone Number: | Grantee(syLessee(s) Randam Properties Aquisition ~ Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia 570-389-5622 Corp.I

Mailing Address . * Mailing Address

Colurmbia County Courthouse. 35 West Main Street ; 600 Washingten Blvd., -

City © State ZIP Code - City © State  ZIP Code
Bloomsburg . PA - 17815 Stamford ©CT | 06301
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address : Gily, Township, Borough

315 Everett Street Borough of Benton _

County ~ School District _ Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Benton Area Schodl District i 02-01-135-00. 000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? {1y BN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other consideration . 3. Total Consideration

$3,089.99 o+ 0.00 i =$3.089.89

4. County Assessed Value " 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market VYalue

$19.076.00 x 3.60 - = §70,390.44

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. _
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed " b Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
S0 100% P 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Mame of Decadeant} {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ali beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw parly. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.}

o oo oog 0o

[] Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of article.)

[J Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Propeny was sold at Sheriff sale on Augqust 32016 to Random Properties Aquisition
Corp Il

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

e RN i

S

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



LTITC 210
145 HLiH ERFE STRETT
MW ROCTIELL B NY 1]
15 14 -6 55RO
FAN (%141 ato-5311

STE 303
O TTATHNON AVENLE
WESTMONT, BTS00
(530} RE8-7080

Loan #
Our File #
Rorrawer:

Premises:

To whom it may Coneern:

Transtfer Taxes:

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400

123 SOUTI BROGADL STREET

PITILADELPHLA, PA 19103
(213779010160
FAX (215) 790-1274

August 320040

3000062227
15-109978

Laura Copld

315 Everetl Street, Benton, PA 17814

County Assessed Value x 3.69 = FMV (Fair Market Value)

MY x 2% = Transfer Taxes

$ 19.076.00 x 3.69

§70.390.44 x 2%

This Jettor may be an arteript to collect a delbt and any informafton abiained witl be wsed for that propese.

$70.390.44 i

$1,407.81

This 15 a conmuication fron o debt colfector.

= ‘B 25
b HLMTINGY {MIADRANG E
CNYLIT

FAN {ER3) 8452554

SLITE el
1497 FCMILK ROAT
FOLLRSTONE PLAZA
WITRINGTON, D 1981}
{02} A0 Rt}
[FAN §35-415-]w




LeUD IO
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITF 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

(218} 79071010 56-760/312

PAY: e thousand seven hundred thirty-nine and ninety-nine/100 DATE  08/26/2016 AMOUNTS],730.99
TOTHE iftof ia County ESCROW TRUST
o Sherift of Columbi y L (ESCROW TRUST

. :
oF PA f a?‘uf A A e T / fid ,E_.jffxx,f i

alancc Due Shcrlf‘r(IS 109978) unld LaﬂL}l’l R
" L EE]S'?B:H‘ LHBE ED?EG ?I.. 807350255




McCABE, W

SHITE 210
145 HUGUEMNDT STREET
M A ROCEIESL L, NY 10ROF
{214 )-036-B000
FAX (714} 636-R001

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AYENLE
WESTMONT, NI 08108
(8507 438 7080
FAX (B3t} 85337020

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courtheuse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE; CIT Bank, N.A. v. Laura Gould

LA OFFICES

EISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SULTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19509
(215) 790- 1019
FAX (215 790-1274

July 19,2016

Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2016-CV-72

Dear Sir/Madanm:

SUITTTZ R
I NUNTIHEGTON CUADRANGLE
MELYILLLL, NY 11747
(O3 8124084
FAX {855} 845-2554

SUITE 132
1407 FOULK ROAL
TCHILESTONE PLAZA
WILMINCGTTON, DE 19803
1 302Y 3520
FAX 855-425-1960

Enclosed picase find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon Defendant

regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduled for August 3, 2016.

If vou have an questions, please feel free to contact me.

‘mh
I‘nclosure

Very truly yours,

Michellc Hoffinan, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from a debt collector,
This letter mav be an attempt 1o collect @ debt and any information obtained will be used for fheat prerpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESCQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRC, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - {D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D &# 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 302480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 3314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
(215) 790-1010

CIT Bank, N.A. Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff
v,
Laura Gould
Number 2016-CV-72
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
:SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

The undersigned attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
following is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belicf:

1. That he/she is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2. That on June 23, 2016, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheri{f's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Laura



Gould, by regular mail, certificate of mailing and certified mail, retarn receipt requested, addressed
to his/her last-known address of 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814. A true and correct
copy of the letter and certified receipt, is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit
"A",

3. That on June 27, 2016, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintift served
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Laura
Gould, by posting the same at the mortgaged premises of 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania
17814. A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s Returns of Service indicating same is attached

hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "B".

DATE: 7]) g‘/i é

McCABE, W?Ejjifz AY, P.C

BY:

[ ]TerrenceJ MoCahe, Esqg. (_[/]/EdwardD Conway, E£5q.

[ ] Margaret Gaigo, Esqg. [ ]Andrew t. Markowitz, Esq.

[ 1HeidiR. Spivak, Esq. [ ]marisa ). Cohen, Esq.

[ 1Christine L. Graham, Esq. [ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[ 1AnnE.Swartz, Esq. [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. _
[ ]Joseph i. Foley, Esq. [}W%P. DerKrikarian, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, £sq. [T Jaccb M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 18% DAY

OF /§ AN , 2016

/@Ll T

NOTARY PUBtl’c U

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLYAMA
NOTARIAL SEAL
DEAN R, JACOBS, JR,, Notary Public
~ City of Philadeiphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2017
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CIT Bank, N.A. Columbia County == ¥ =
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas .'g% ‘_-3 :
V.
Number 2016-CV-72
Laura Gould

Defendant

ORDER

AND NOW, this Z¢ day of :TZZ.-‘;_ , 2016, the Plaintiff is granted leave 1o serve
the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Laura Gould, by regular mail and
by certified mail, return receipt requested, to his/her last-known address of 315 Everett Street,

Benton, Pennsylvamia 17814, and by posting the mortgaged premises of 315 Everett Street, Benion,

BYFE
/'/

Pennsylvania 17814,




EXHIBIT A



Print Your Documents

) USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™
McCabe Weisberg & Conwa

Y
123 South Broad Street
Suile 1400
Fhiladelphia PA 18108

9214 8901 6271 2000 0900 96

Laura Gould
315 Everett Street

Benton PA 17814-7883

hitp://pitneybowes/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=I

Page 1 of 1

6/23/2016
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EXHIBIT B



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2016—CV-72
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
CIT Bank, N.A.
Vs,

Laura Gould

Commonwealth of Penunsylvania
County of Dauvphin HE,

I, Chad Spotts, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 12:13 PM on
06/27/2016, | served Laura Gould at 315 Everett Street, Benton, PA 17814 in the manncr described below:

il Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s} reside(s).
Relationship is .

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

Other: The document was posted to the premiges.

a true and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property issucd in the above captioned matter.

K OOOO O

X “L
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this Chad Spotts

A day of Jud , 20iC . A0SS
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504

- Melville, NY 11747
{516) 2B4-5850

NOTA UBLTC . .
o ABumonweal TR OF PFNU_SYLVAMAACW File#: 442059 - our File# 47337

y Pubiio

S0

t . . BEEEER, FERNSTLYAMIA AL




STATE OF PENNS™ _VANIA
CCTINTV OF 00T ABIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice J uly 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
aftiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher ol said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

RS G

th
Sworn and subscribed to belore me this ........ ??7 .......... day ofwwﬂﬂ
................ Kosin . LBeack.

{Notary Public)

AN NOW,.o.ivoeiiiie e s 20.....crenene, Ehereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccocoevvueeen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ 26,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 72,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 0.00
POSTING HANDBITL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ‘3;100
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E***;ﬁ*** $ S-gg S.O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. SIS, ¢+
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL e sk o ok e sk o o e ok o ol ol e ok ofe e o ofe o s ok $ / 548 2}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 677,60

TOT AL ok sk ok ok koo s s s o o o o ook $m

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOT. DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $57/..6%

TOTATL, ke dotesksbedkosksk deok skt skoke sk sk sk % $ 97/) ég

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 % e
']:‘()l‘)gjd__r LEEEEEEEEE L L EEE TR LY Y] $ _
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /770,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ok sestskokok sk sk e ok ook § -0 —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 2037,40



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO2509s%
GOULD LAURA DISTRICT: BENTON BQRO
315 EVERETT STREET DEED 0315-1003
BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: 315 EVERETT ST BENTON
PARCEL: 02 -01 -135-00,000
————— PENDING- --- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE
2015 PRIM 855.05 11.63 0.00 866.68
TOTAL DUE : 5866 .68

TAX CLATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September,2016

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEEER 31, 2015

REQUESTED BY: Cj/ LumBrA CounT/ SHELRT FF



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
_ CASE NO.: 2016-CVv-72
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
CIT Bank, N.A.
V.

Laura Gould

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
County o©f Dauphin B .

L, Chad Spotts, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 12:13 PM on
06/27/2016, I served Laura Gould at 315 Everett Street, Benton, PA 17814 in the manner described below:

] Defendant(s) personally served.

]

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is )

Adult in chélrge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's olfice or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

] UOOO

Other: ment ted to &l ises

X LA Y
Sworn, te and subscribegl before me on this Chad Spet i
day of tel of , 2016 . 2038
7

1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2804
= Melville, NY 11747
{516) 284-5850

NOT UBLTC
File#: 442059 - Our File# 47337

MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ST CY
- NCTARIAL SEAL

Jofin F. Shirkowsky, W

, L : y. Motary Public | —— |
- Lower Paxton Twp. Daupkin County
et Ve T WEMEBER] PERNSYIVARA ASSTIATTR 57 ROTARIES
Vit e ‘): J o 5.
SO - 442059

J—



Attorney Outsourcing Support Services, Inc.

Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Sheriff of the County of LOVOMBy
From: Erin Hawley

Date: ] /7 /2016

Re:  Copy of Affidavit(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me at: 516-284-5865 or
Ehawlev@aoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Erin Hawley

Pilhimtinedon Sadvanoin Soife 9904 Woleille NV T17A4% = Tl 510 980 —52ai 1 Frase: ALS AT TN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shenff Chief Deputy
C]USANK Case Number
LAURA GOULD 2018Cv72

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/2016  01:02 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUEST NDSILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PA 178

MARTJN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chunbeadite

June 29, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

8arah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubsic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County

_ My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016 -

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of JUNE . 2018 ja)ué}\ qaﬂ @kﬂ),b,\ Ay €

Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILAgELF’HfA PA1910¢

iy Deant Hhor t Taizossh ins




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
CITIBANK
Ve, Case Number

GOULD, LAURA 2016CV72

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Expires:

Notes:  (SRE BATE & T G e o S
HERIFF'S SALE BILL

s

: (]
i 3 o
: . _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Chargg §
Primary 315 EVERETT STREET Adultin | N -
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: ... . e W
Phone: DOB: Relation: f
P . T e

- Address:

Deputy:

Name: MCCABE WEISBERG&CONWAY PC | Phone: 215-790- 1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

¥18.L Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘13341S LITIHIAT S)E

o |o|s|w]|N
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
ITIBANK
c VS‘AN Case Number
LAURA GOULD 2016CV72

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/17/2016 09:20 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TQ BE

THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: LAURA GOULD AT 107 NORTH VINE?(KBERWICK PA 18603.

SCOTY MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

M—rawd..

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 17, 2016

Notariat Seal
Karah Jane Klingamnan, Notary Public
Town of Blomsburg, Colurmtia County
.......... Ce < -+ ..f---. My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016
NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

17TH day of MAY . 2016 Xawu'ﬂ Q-CEM Kﬂmqa,mc@

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET, SUJ'TE 2080, F’H:’LLZ)ELPH.-‘A FPA 1910¢




McCARBE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - [D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

‘123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1910

CIT Bank, N.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. Number 2016-CV-72

Laura Gould
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hercby certifies that on the 8th day of June,
2016, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set torth in Amended Atfidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DATE: é /} 31'/} f;

BEF ME THIS !BtDAY MCCABE%(%NWAY’ P.C.

OF , 2016 BY:
' I Terrenke cCabe, Esc\lﬁire [ }Marc S. Weisberg, Esquire
u\_’- e } Edward LY. Coenway, Esquire [ }Margaret Gairo, Esquire
Fr - } Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ 3Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
NOTARY PUBLIC { [ 1Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ 3 Christine L. Graham, Esquire
TH OF pENNSYLVANIA [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ }AnnE Swartz, Esquire
COMMONWEA-‘;I‘R!AL - [ ]Jo#€ph F. Riga, Esquire [ 1Joseph I. Foley, Esquire
EEKAH];"V(:LTBANKS, Notary Public [ ]feline P. DerKrikorian, Esquire [ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire
MAL phita. County [ A Jacob M. Ottley, Esquire

f Philadelphia,
hf;tgrfmmission Expires June 3, 204

Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACQOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIT Bank, N.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
v, NQO: 2016-CV-72
Laura Gould
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address
2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment;
Name Address
Laura Gould 315 Everett Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

3, Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:



Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Development Washington, D¢ 20410
Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Development Washington, D.C. 20410
Financial Freedom Senior Funding 500 North Ridge Road Ste 500
Corp a Subsidiary of Indymac Bank Atlanta, Georgia 30330

FSB

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

Bureau of Individual Taxes Dept 280601
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 315 Everett Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Departiment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0. Box 2675

Harrigburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8% Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 84386
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Bnilding
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales



United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 183503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/T?F !l}/Jé McCABE, WEISBERG, & CONWAY, P.C.
DA

[ ] Terrerfc?/lcCabe, Esq‘L/r ] Mare S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ 1 Edward I3y Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. - [ ]Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Lsq.

[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Josephl. Feley, Esq.
[ /},%ﬂnpil P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravels, Esq.
[~] Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: CIT Bank, N A, v. Laura Gould. et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2016-CV-72



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIT Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
Laura Gould Number 20i6-CV-72
Defendant

DATE:; June 8, 2016
TO: ALL PARTIES [N INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Laura Gould

PROPERTY: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dweiling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $82,156.44

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheri{f's Sale on August 3, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed therete within ten
{10} days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any guestions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE,
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia Counly Shenff

35 West Main Sweel
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000079751

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/12/2016



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITJE.ANK Case Number

GOULD, LAURA 2018CV72

Zone:

Catogory: Real Estate Sal - Sas

vdanvy1‘anoe

Manner: “Not Spec:|f|ed> Expires: " Warmant:

Notos:  SALEBATE L TIE DRIGSH0N8 AT 800 A~~~ T e e e LT
EPLAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S R )
/67 NS e sy,

: Aduitin .
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: . . . . . .. ...

¢LAD9102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

?)l'? w feo~T ST Date: fh;’?ﬂjgg Time:

Alfernate

Address: AT 1ok .
Phone:  Gppwck fA | Depuyr 3 Mileage:

Name: ‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: Slelve {1 Sltefte | L .
Time: (330 1 o 1 s
Mileage: L
[ . S 4 b L -
Deputy: 5 5 i o o

MouLg T ASS3T60  Lwiwbh v BRmwick  NEIGHBORS NOY_ (ol wieh o
MO fodwrténian, av  Post OFFicq

FQPI-BU- vd ‘NOLN3E ‘LIFULS L1THIAT SIE

NOILVdIdX3 ON

TE 520
S= V& G323 . <FFi
ﬁ"ﬁ'(( - 3’(&“‘750}



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of |
Columbia County
Calumbia County Shriff
35 West Main Strest
PG Box 380
Eloomshurg PA 17815
718011400068000079775

DAN RICHARD

DEPARTMENT QF CHILD SUPPCRT

PN GROEMESNT

HARRISBURG PA 17815

L~
7D

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/12/2016



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

CITJEANK Case Number

GOULD, LAURA 2016CV72

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notic

Zone: 5;" 75 .

Manner: ot Specmed > N Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/201
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Carolyn S Reml_i_e_

Primary 56 G 376 NIEIENEE T PR Aduitin
Address: ‘Benton, PA 17814 Charge: ... . ...

Served: dult In Charge - Posted - Other

Phone:  570-925-2432 DOB: © Relation:

Altornate o e ;: Dare: '; ’ / .
Address: 5 ..' “’”’ :

Deputy: Mileage:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: E ‘ - L |

Time:

- i ;

Deputy:

@ |Jo|s|wfN |~ &

‘S NATONVYD ‘ATTNIN

¥L8.1 vd ‘NOLN3E ‘0.2 X04d Od ¢LAD9102

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIBANK
V8.
GOULD, LAURA

Case Number

2018CV72

SERVICE COVER SHEET

__Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 900AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zohe.

Primary | STREET ¢ Adultin (‘3 L /{;
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: i\ Ol
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;

Name: ;Domestlc Relatl “ns_Ofﬁce df”C”o!umhla_ ou Served: Personal!y@osted Other

Phone: DOB: Relation: /{\'\((A_\Ce OS'&\' ¥ E("

ca\g@

Attermate | e .
Addrenes i Date: z:) }:7'1 / é Time:

Phone: ¢\ Deputy: J/ . Mileage:

‘MCCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC :215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1,
2.
3.
4.
5,
6.

40 SNOLLYT13Y JILS3IN0A

ZLAD9LOZ

NOILVYIdX3 ON 4 ‘DdNaSWO0Td "H001d ANZ ‘L3FYULS NIVIN L1SIM LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CIT\:EANK Case Number

GOULD, LAURA 2016CV72

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: <'Not Spec|fed o ST Expires: B v Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YISWNTOD

Name: Served:

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 © Charge: C \rwb{u\ bdh 3:€m 5 __________________ _

TIADBLOE

Phone: 5703895649 DOB: - Relation: TO»% C\@’ K .

Alterate T e+ | Dores
Address: :

Phone: . Deputy:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: ! g
Time: ; %
Mileage: S - ™ - f .......................... {
Deputy: | i ”} - R

S18.1 Vd ‘DMNISWO01E ‘08¢ X049 Od

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 216CV72

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THE FOLLOWING described piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Celumbia and State of
Pennsylvania;

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Everett Street, at the corer of iands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith; thence
North 58 degrees 35 minutes West 50 feet to Lot No. 9; thence North 33 degrees 50 minutes East 161 feet to an alley; thence
South 56 degrees 35 minutes East 50 feet to said Lot now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith; thence South 33 degrees 50 minutes
West 161 feet to Everett Street, the place of beginning. Containing 8050 square feet. It being Lot No. 8 as shown on plot or plan of
H.E. Everett's Addition to Benton, laid out by S. J. Pealer, in March 1895 and surveyed May 15th and 20th, 1908, by H. H. Hulmes.
Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX |.D. #: 02-01-135-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 315, Page 1003,

granted and conveyed unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Comstock died on January 29,

1991 thereby vesting title unto Laura Gould.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-135-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LAURA GOULD in suit of CITIBANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’'s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
ail sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

() CoortySate Shacd Toknsofl Ine



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

CIT Bank, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff A0l - EOME
No. Term E.D.
V.
No. Term AD,
Laura Gould
No. 2016-CV-72 Term I1D.
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seli the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Amount Due $ 82,156.44
Interest from 03/25/16 to DATE OF SALE 3

‘plus $13.51 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)
Total p
paee_39 {14\ (\MMU\M&&K»
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.
Proth & n,‘ler!i of Sev. Courts

R T Loy g G n"é’._

By: !.r.__i_\_ ERE Deputy :vv ia ,, J"}!')




ACie-ED -1

No. Term ED.
No. Term AD.
No. 2016-CV-72 Term 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIT Bank, N.A.
v.

Laura Gould

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Fareclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

’/7:‘;"::/«% 'r’Mfﬁ |

Y .
}‘ﬁ(errence J. McCabe, Esq.
[ ]Edward D, Conway, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]1Marisa ). Cohen, Esq.

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esqg.
[ 1Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esd.

1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swariz, Esqg.

} loseph . Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.

—_— e F—p—— R —



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE FOLLOWING described picce, parcel and lot of ground situate in the Barough of Benton, County of Columbia and
Siate of Pennsylvania:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Everett Street, at the corner of lands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith;
thence North 36 degrees 35 minutes West 50 feet to Lot No. 9; thence North 33 degrees 50 minutes East 161 feet to an alley;
thence South 56 degrees 35 minutes East 50 feet to said Lot now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J, Smith; thence South 33 degrees 50
minutes West 161 feet to Everett Street, the place of beginning, Containing 8050 square feet. It being Lot No. 8 as shown on plot
or plan of H.E. Everett's Addition to Benton, {aid out by 8. J. Pealer, in March 1895 and surveyed May 19th and 20th, 1908, by
H. H. Hulmes.

Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX L.D. #: 02-01-135-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 315, Page 1003,

granted and conveyed unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Comstock died on January 29,
1991thereby vesting title unto Laura Gould.

REAL DEBT: $82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LAURA GOULD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW I.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - [ # 28009
HEID] R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - II) # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

CIT Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Laura Gould Number 2016-CV-72 D) Cyiig — = 0> = ) =

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Laura Gould
315 Everelt Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real cstate) at 315 Everett Strect, Benton, Pennsylvania 1’7814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on B!;:?a gt A 280 at 9,’ OO a.m. in the Sherift's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Sfeet, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $82,156.44 obtained by
CIT Bank, N.A. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to CIT Bank, N.A. the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an altorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (213) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the preposed schedule of
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THL FOLLOWING described piece, parcel and lot of ground situatc in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Everell Street, at the corner of lands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith;
thence North 56 degrees 35 minutes West 50 feet to Lot No. 9; thence North 33 degrees 50 minutes East 161 feet to an alley;
thenee South 56 degrees 35 minutes East 50 feet to said Lol now or formerly of Mrs, Mary J. Smith; lhence South 33 degrees 50
minules West 161 [eet to Lverell Streel, the place of beginning. Containing 80350 squarc feet. It being Lot No. 8 as shown on plot
or plan of H.E. Everett's Addition to Benton, laid out by S. J. Pealer, in March 1895 and surveyed May 19th and 20th, 1908, by
1. H, Hulmes,

Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX L.D. #: 02-01-135-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 3135, Page 1003,
granted and conveyed unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Comstock died on January 29,
1991thereby vesting title unto Laura Gould.

REAL DEBT: $82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE FROPERTY OF:
LAURA GOULD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDRIEW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - IIx # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [DD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 13 # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pecnnsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010¢

CIT Bank, N.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
v, NO: 2016-CV-72
Laura Gould ;Ll\o CEDY s
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 315 Everett Strect, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Laura Gould 315 Everett Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
lL.aura Gould 315 Fverett Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Development Washingten, D.C. 20410

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

MNonc

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affccted by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Qccupants 315 Everett Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare -7
Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
Hartisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street o

Inheritance Tax Qlffice Suite #204 v
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square

Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601 T

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building

TPL Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486 /\

Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Department of Revenue Burcau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of Ametrica c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

PO BOX 280948 "
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group \
William Green Federal Building A
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street ,\
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ",

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Basement Level g
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance

Department 280946 .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 i
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW >\
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400 %

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Wacshington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address
None
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that (alse statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BY: /

/M”ﬁ_n‘ence J. McCabe, Esq.

[ ] Edward I3. Conway, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Jacab M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marc S. Westerg, Esq.

1 Margaret Grairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
1Joseph . Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ p— p— — — — —

CI'T Bank, N.A. v. Laura Gould
Columbia County; Number: 2016-CV-72



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #0010 £O 7S

DATE RECEIVED 5-11-20]1 ¢
DOCKET AND INDEX 201t CJ 14

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 11D%8%3
*#IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

b (i

SALE DATE B, 37% 200, TIME G 0D
POSTING DATE b
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 157 WEEK

2D WEEK
3RP WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3186 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

CIT Bank, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff A Ollo—-ED-1S
Nao. Term E.D.
V.
No._ Term ... AD.
Laura Gould
Nao. 2016-CV-72 Term J.D.
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Amount Due 5 82,156.44

Interest from 03/25/16 to DATE OF SALE $

plus $13.51 per dicm thercafler
(Costs to be added)

Total b

Dated: Q(ﬁ -“ 'l\.d)

{SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penng. . .. . .. .
!gﬁ'-:ﬁ;:;; & Clerk of Sev. Courds

.
v e T ey T .
I Tay L R A B

By:




AGHo-ED -5

No. Term

No. Term

E.D.

AD.

No. 2016-CV-72 Term

1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIT Bank, N.A.

V.

Laura Goutd

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

//_ifi/ﬂ_ PN N

3 2L {(

Y.,
}f(errence 1. McCabe, Esq.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, ESQ.

[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ 1Marisa). Cohen, Esq.

[ ]Brian 1. LaManna, Esq.

[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ 1Celine P, DerKrikorian, Esq.
{ ]lacch M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

—_—— o — ——

] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esg.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE FOLLOWING described picce, parcel and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania:

BLEGINNING at a peint on the northern side of Everetl Street, at the comer of lands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith;
thence North 56 degrees 35 minutes West 50 fect to Lot No. 9; thernee North 33 degrees 50 minntes Fast 161 feet o an alley:
thence South 56 degrees 35 minutes Fast 50 leet to said Lol now or formerly ol Mrs. Mary J. Smith; thence South 33 degrees 50
minutes West 161 feet to Cverett Strect, the place of beginning. Containing 8050 square feet, Tt being Lot No. 8 as shown on plot
or plan of H.E. Everett's Addition to Benton, laid outl by S, J. Pealer, in March 1895 and surveyed May 19th and 20th, 1908, by
11, 11, Hulmes,

Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1D, #: 02-01-135-00,000

TIIE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 313, Page 1003,
granted and conveved unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Cemsteck died on January 29,
1991thercby vesting title unte Laura Gould.

REAL DEBT: $82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LAURA GOULD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - I # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616 | hereby certify that this Alfidavit was
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRF - ID # 34687 filed with the court on
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770 (Date)

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # §7830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480 BY_ ~
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321 (Attorney Signature)

ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRLE - ID # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPHI. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 314675 (Attorney Printed Name)

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421

JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404 McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(213) 790-1010

CiIT Bank, NLA, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Laura Gould Number 2016-CV-72
Defendant 9\01 o R P T

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA;
88,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Laura Gould, is not
in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.8.C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendant, Laura Gould, is over eighteen
(18} years of age, and resides as follows:

Laura Gould,
315 Everett Street
Benton, PA 17814

ool
SWORN AND SUBSCR]/B:}{ Date; .. 7 F

BEFORE ME THT& z DAY McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWA?.
4 ; y 2 - 2 ’F "'-’..'-’ — -
1 a4 Y' / Sl -~ é’ -

errence J. McCabe, Esq.

[ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gaire, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ 1 Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Csq. [ 1AnnE. Swariz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Joseph . Foley, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ 1Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff




T.AW OFFICTS

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SLITIR 210
145 HUGUENGT STRERT
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
{914)-636-8900
FAX (914) 636-89(1]

SLITE 201
216 HADDON AYENUE
WESTMONT, NI OS104
{850 §58-7000
FAX ¢ 856} 858-7020

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: CIT Bank, N.A. vs. Laura Gould

SUITE 1400
23 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19109
{215 790-1010
FAX (215) 720-1274

Columbia County, Number 2016-CV-72
Premises: 315 Everett Strect, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Diear Sir or Madam:

SUNFE2S0y
1 HUNTINGTON CUADRANGLE
MELYILLE, NY 11747
(6313 B12-4084
FAX: (R55} B45-2584

SLITE 102
1407 FOULK ROAD
FOULKSTONE PLAZA
WILMINGTON, DE (953
(302} 400-3520
FAX R55-425-1980

Please be advised that our office will serve Laura Gould by process server and (ile an affidavit of service upon

completien.

#*Kindly post the handbill to the property address: 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814,

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
Jkmt
Enclosurcs

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letier may be an attempt to collect a debt and any mformation obigined will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD I, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
1IEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [D # 87830
CIIRISTINE I.. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPII F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPHL FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKQORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - [D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLLY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CIT Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
[.aura Gould
Defendant Number 2016-CV-72

TO:  Sherilf of Columbia County S ~ED -5
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and seli the property described as follows:
315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
{more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresscs are as follows:
l.aura Gould
315 Everetr Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying apen or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintift herein [or any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

'

DATE

-

BY:

MCW & CONWAY, P.C. B
P
/(ﬂ s L R ‘7’:?/(‘-:_.. C'//

- a

] Marc 5. Weisberg, Esq.
] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.

[ ]Marisa l. Cohen, Esq.
[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[ ]loseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.

[ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
1Joseph . Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, £3q.

P — 1 P p—



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 315 Everett Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:02-01-135-00,000

TIE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY COF: Laura Gould

MecCabe, Welsberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Bread Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE FOLLOWING described picce, parcel and fot of ground sitnate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Lverett Street, at the corner of lands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith;
thence North 56 degrees 35 minutes West 50 fect to Lot No. 9; thence North 33 degrees 50 minutes ast 161 feet to an alley;
thence South 56 degrees 35 minutes East 50 feet 1o said Lot now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith; thence Seuth 33 degrees 50
minutes Wesl 161 feet to Everett Street, the place of beginning. Containing 8050 square feet. It being Lot No. 8 as shown on plot
or plan of 1,E. Everctt's Addition to RBenlon, laid out by 8. I. Pealer, in March 18935 and surveyed May 19th and 20th, 1908, by
11, 11, lfulmes.

Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX LD. #: 02-01-135-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 315, Page 1003,
granted and conveyed unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Comstock died on January 29,
1991thereby vesting title unto Laura Gould.

REAL DEBT: $82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LAURA GOULD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE FOLLOWING described piece, parcel and lot of ground sjtuate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania:

BEGINNING at a point an the northern side of Everett Street, at the corner of lands now or formerly of Mrs. Mary J. Smith;
thence North 56 degrees 35 minutes West 50 feet to Lot No, 9; thence North 33 degrees 50 minutes East 161 feet to an alley;
thence South 56 degrees 35 minutes East 50 feet to said Lot now or formerly of Mrs, Mary J. Smith; thence South 33 degrees 50
minules West 161 feet to Everett Street, the place of beginning. Containing 8050 square feet. Tt being Lot No. 8 a3 shown on plot
or plan of H.E. Everett's Addition to Benton, laid out by 3. J. Pealer, in March 1895 and surveyed May 19th and 20th, 1908, by
H. H. Hulmes.

Excepting and Reserving unto the grantor herein, Arley B. Comstock, a life interest in the property described above.
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 EVERETT STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-135-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTJAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Arley B. Comstock by deed dated March 21, 1983 and recorded March 24, 1983 in Deed Book 313, Page 1003,
granted and conveyed unto Laura Gould and Arthur Comstock. The said Arthur Comstock died on January 29,
1991thereby vesting titie unta Laura Gould.

REAL DEBT: §82,156.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN TN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LAURA GOULD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Svite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7988 Carrier f service:  |USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5M12/2016 12,00:00 AM
Ship to:
TPL CASUALTY UNIT ESTATE RECOVERY PRGGRAM
WILLOWY CAK BUILDIMG Tracking #: 7190114000600007 9793
P.O. BOX 8486 Doc Ref #: 2018EL7S
Fostage 51300

HARIISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of I

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # Tea4 Carrier f gervica:

Ship to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANA

6TH FLOOR STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPARTMEMNT #2808

HARRISBURG PA 17128

USPFS Server First-Class Mail® 8M 22016 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71501140008000079782
Doc Ref #: 2016ED7S
Fostage 51300

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite?%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

75

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of'1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7984 Carrier / setvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 51212016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
6TH FLOOR STRAWBERRY SQUARE Tracking #: 71801 140008000079782
DEPARTMENT #280601 Doc Ref#: 2016ED7S
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

75"

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 7983 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class mail® 5/12/2016 12:00:00 AM
Shipta:
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT DAN RICHARD
ENFORCEMENT
P.O. BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71901140008000079775
Doc Ref #; 2016ED75
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG FA 17815

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7983 Carner f service:  USPS Sepver First-Class Mail® S/12/2016 12.00:00 AM
Ship ta:

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT OAN RICHARD

ENFORCEMENT

PO BOX 2675

Tracking #: 71801140006000073775
Dot Ref #: 2016ED7S

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17815

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

75"

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents Pagcl ol I

Document Receipt

Trans # 7982 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® S 212016 12:00:00 AM
Shipta:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000076758
Doc Ref #: 2016EDTS
Postage £.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19108

75

http://webserverl/sendsuite?%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7981 Carner f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 512/2016 12 00.00 AM
Stup to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSIMNESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140006000072751
ROBERT N.C. MIX FECERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 20M1G8EDTS
FPostage 5.1300

PHILACELPHIA PA 19107

http://wecbserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

N
5/12/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7931 Carner / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5M12f2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 7180114000600007G9751
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Ooc Ref #: 2016ELTS
Paostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

75

http://webserverl/scndsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/12/2016



Print Your Documenis

Document Receipt

Trans # 7980 Carrier / service,  |ISPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
QFFICE OF F.A LR, DEFARTMENT QF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX B016 Tracking #: 718011400068000079744

Dot Refit: 2016EDYS

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

5122016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

ar ./'.
/5
5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7979 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maii® 5M12/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
CEPARTMENT OF REVERNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71301140006000079737
Coc Ref #: 2018ED7S
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

htip://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

-
AN

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7979 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5f12/2016 120300 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #. 71801140008000079737
Cac Ref#: 2018ED75S

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http:/fwebscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7y

5/12/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trang # 7985 Carmier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/12/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TPL CASUALTY UNIT ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
WILLOW OAK BUILDING Tracking #: 71801140006000075739
P.O. BOX 8486 Doc Ref #: 2016EDYS
Fostage 51300

HARISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

7

5/12/2016
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NO.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. s
ATTORNEYS AT LAW i
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 "
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109

{2153 790-1010 3-50/310
One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100

PAY: oare | 03/10/2016 amount $1,350.00
Sheriff of Columbia County

TQ THE ESCROW TRUST

ORDER PA vOID AFTER 90 DAYS

(——"", v
; Egishield ng );itn C:I/Ln

L1stmg Prop for Sheriff Sale(15-109978) - Gould, Laura 4

wLLEBE&M'.63LODDSUauédéoéieuadbeem



